

Flint Hills Regional Council Board of Directors March 18, 2022 8:00 am – 10:00 am

Join Zoom Meeting: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86456134312</u> Meeting ID 864 5613 4312

Invited: Directors from Member Jurisdictions, Fort Riley, Kansas State University, Community Stakeholders – Open to the Public

1.	Welcome / Roll Call / Establish Quorum	Richard Weixelman, President
2.	Approval of February Meeting Minutes	Richard Weixelman, President
3.	Review and Approval of February Financial Report	Richard Weixelman, President
4.	New Business Accept Proposal for CEDS Dashboard	Richard Weixelman, President
5.	Old Business	
	a. Executive Director Search	Richard Weixelman, President
	b. Staff Updates	Janna Williams
6.	Presentation Rural Housing	Randall Rhabe, Executive Director NWKPDC
7.	Community Updates	Round Table
8.	Adjourn	Richard Weixelman, President

Next Regular Board meeting April 15, 2022

Enhancing the economic viability and improving the quality of life through regional collaboration in the Flint Hills

FLINTHILLS REGION.ORG